



**The Clatterbridge
Cancer Centre**
NHS Foundation Trust

Clatterbridge Road
Bebington
Wirral
CH63 4JY

Tel: 0151 556 5000
Web: www.clatterbridgecc.nhs.uk

Date: 9 November 2018

Re: Freedom of Information Request
Ref: 223-2018

Thank you for your email dated 16th October 2018 requesting various IT information.

The information that you require is as follows:

Please confirm the following pieces of information:

- **Who is the Trust's current supplier for their Electronic Patient Record?**

Centennial MIT

- **What is the contract start and end date for the Electronic Patient Record?**

Contract Start Date	01/09/2014
Contract End Date	31/08/2024

- **Who is the Trust's current supplier for your Patient Administration System?**

Centennial MIT

- **What is the contract start and end date for the Patient Administration System?**

Contract Start Date	01/09/2014
Contract End Date	31/08/2024

- **When are you due to start looking to re-procure your clinical systems?**

2023

- **Who supplies the Trust's integration system?**

IGUANA

- **Please supply a copy of the Trusts latest Informatics Strategy**

Please see strategy attached.

Please note- although this is the current strategy, it is currently under review in order to incorporate Digital and Business intelligence.

- **How regularly does the Trust review their Informatics Strategy?**

Annually

- **Has the Trust developed a Digital Strategy?**

As mentioned above, a revised strategy in development

- **How often does the Trust assess their Clinical Systems?**

Assess functionality continually

- **Who is the Trust's current Chief Clinical Information Officer?**

Dr. Richard Griffiths

- **Who is the Trust's current CIO/ IT Director?**

Sarah Barr

- **Which member of the board is responsible for IT?**

Medical Director is SRO for Digital

- **Please provide an organisation chart for your IM&T department?**
The department is currently undergoing restructure which is in consultation. Please find attached the proposed outcome.
- **Which member of the Trust is the SRO for the STP engagements?**
CIO
- **What proportion of the Trust's IM&T Department is made up of interim staff and permanent staff?**
No interim
- **Is the Trust looking to migrate to the cloud in the next 2 years?**
No
- **Are the Trust considering their options of outsourcing their IT Services in the next 3 years?**
Not at this point

Should you require any further information please do not hesitate to contact me on the email address provided below.

Please remember to quote the reference number above in any future communications.

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for this to be investigated internally.

If you are dissatisfied with the information you have received, you have the right to ask for an internal review.

Both processes will be handled in accordance with our Trust's Freedom of Information Policy and the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

Internal investigation and internal review requests should be submitted within two months of the date of receipt of the response to your original letter and should be addressed to: Freedom of Information Review, The Clatterbridge Cancer Centre NHS Foundation Trust, Clatterbridge Road, Bebington, Wirral, CH63 4JY

If you are not satisfied with the outcome of the internal investigation/review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF.

In order for us to ensure customer satisfaction and to monitor compliance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000, we would be grateful if you could take a couple of minutes to complete a short feedback form via the link below:

<https://www.surveymonkey.co.uk/r/H39RFMM>